Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Average Caseload Child Protective Specialists*
Point-in-time as of 12/30/2024

Citywide 7.1
Bronx 7.5
Zone A 7.7
Zone B 6.4
Zone C 8.0
Zone D 7.2
Zone E 8.1
Zone G 7.6
Brooklyn 7.0
Zone A 7.3
Zone B 6.1
Zone C 7.2
Zone D 6.5
Zone E 7.0
Zone F 8.0
Manhattan 6.7
Zone A 59
Zone B 6.5
Zone C 7.7
Queens 7.4
Zone A 9.1
Zone B 7.0
Zone C 7.7
Zone D 6.2
Staten Island 7.5
osl 5.1

Child Protective Specialists* with Average Caseloads > 15
Citywide 11

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island
osl

OoONOCTONN

Budgeted Positions 1,335
Actual Staff as of 12/17/2024 1,395

* Includes CPS in Primary and Case Manager roles only. All caseload carrying Child
Protection Specialists (CPS) in investigative and Family Assessment Response Units

This report can be found on the ACS Data & Analysis page: https://www1.nyc.qov/site/acs/about/data-analysis.page

As per Local Law 20 1
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Bronx Brooklyn Manhattan Queens Staten osl Total
Island

Child Protective* Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 12/17/2024

Child Protective Spec 367 378 207 294 83 66 1,395
0 - 1 year experience 99 88 57 116 36 23 419
1 - 3 years experience 94 108 46 58 11 25 342
3 - 5 years experience 29 25 11 17 2 2 86
5 - 7 years experience 70 67 46 40 15 5 243
7 - 9 years experience 41 44 23 24 8 7 147
9 or more years experience 34 46 24 39 11 4 158

Child Protective-Sp Supv | 12 17 6 5 0 4 44
1 - 5 years experience 8 13 5 1 0 4 31
5 - 10 years experience 4 2 0 3 0 0 9
10- 15 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 - 20 years experience 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 or more years experience 0 2 1 1 0 0 4

Child Protective-Sp Supv Il 59 62 30 50 10 9 220
1 - 5 years experience 6 6 2 8 2 2 26
5 - 10 years experienced 26 32 17 13 5 2 95
10- 15 years experience 10 9 2 5 1 2 29
15 - 20 years experience 6 8 3 14 2 0 33
20 or more years experience 11 7 6 10 0 3 37

Protective Manager Staffing Experience, Point-in-time as of 12/17/2024

Child Protection Manager 18 20 7 18 4 4 71
0 - 1 year experience 2 3 1 0 0 0 6
1 - 5 years experience 7 8 2 5 2 2 26
5 - 10 years experience 8 5 3 10 1 2 29
10- 15 years experience 1 2 1 1 0 0 5
15 - 20 years experience 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
20 or more years experience 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

*Includes all caseload carrying Child Protection Specialists (CPS) in investigative and Family Assessment Response Units. Staff in Screening Units are
not Included.

As per Local Law 20 2



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
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Number of SCR Reports* by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Abuse
Citywide 147
Bronx 33
Zone A 8
Zone B 5
Zone C 2
Zone D 1
Zone E 5
Zone G 12
Zone Unk 0
Brooklyn 35
Zone A 2
Zone B 4
Zone C 2
Zone D 3
Zone E 7
Zone F 17
Zone Unk 0
Manhattan 22
Zone A 6
Zone B 5
Zone C 11
Queens 45
Zone A 7
Zone B 16
Zone C 9
Zone D 13
Staten Island 12

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. This is a count of consolidated investigations and therefore shouldn’t be understood as a count of “SCR

** Type of case:

Abuse Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

Neglect

6,507

1,811
271
263
383
316
288
266

24

1,691
285
236
282
300
329
258

1

1,036
282
295
459

1,667
379
470
399
419
302

Abuse and
Neglect

2,674

791
127
84
128
107
148
191
6
719
87
105
94
118
139
176
0
344
123
88
133
671
149
173
153
196
149

Total Reports

9,328

2,635
406
352
513
424
441
469

30

2,445
374
345
378
421
475
451

1

1,402
411
388
603

2,383
535
659
561
628
463

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care,
inadequate food/clothing/shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint
swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect-reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of January 3, 2025.

As per Local Law 20 3



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

SCR Reports* with At Least One Prior Report** by Type of Case***
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect Total

Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At Total % with At
Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One Number of Least One
Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report Reports Prior Report

Citywide 136 26.5% 5,558 47.4% 2,356 45.6% 8,050 46.5%
Bronx 32 31.3% 1,472 53.6% 682 49.7% 2,186 52.1%
Zone A 8 12.5% 199 56.8% 102 45.1% 309 51.8%
Zone B 5 40.0% 218 50.0% 74 55.4% 297 51.2%
Zone C 2 50.0% 325 52.0% 111 59.5% 438 53.9%
Zone D 1 100.0% 264 60.6% 90 52.2% 355 58.6%
Zone E 5 40.0% 238 49.2% 123 48.0% 366 48.6%
Zone G 11 27.3% 206 53.4% 176 43.2% 393 48.1%
Zone Unk 0 -- 22 50.0% 6 66.7% 28 53.6%
Brooklyn 31 22.6% 1,437 49.3% 633 44.1% 2,101 47.3%
Zone A 2 0.0% 241 49.4% 79 54.4% 322 50.3%
Zone B 3 0.0% 194 47.4% 92 40.2% 289 44.6%
Zone C 2 50.0% 230 58.7% 81 48.1% 313 55.9%
Zone D 3 0% 254 53.9% 106 48.1% 363 51.8%
Zone E 6 0.0% 290 49.7% 123 42.3% 419 46.8%
Zone F 15 40.0% 227 35.7% 152 37.5% 394 36.5%
Zone G 0 -- 1 0.0% 0 -- 1 0.0%
Manhattan 19 26.3% 872 47.0% 307 47.9% 1,198 46.9%
Zone A 5 20.0% 232 56.5% 105 60.0% 342 57.0%
Zone B 4 25.0% 246 50.0% 83 44.6% 333 48.3%
Zone C 10 30.0% 394 39.6% 119 39.5% 523 39.4%
Queens 43 20.9% 1,509 38.8% 610 41.1% 2,162 39.1%
Zone A 7 28.6% 328 37.5% 140 57.1% 475 43.2%
Zone B 16 18.8% 446 33.6% 157 35.0% 619 33.6%
Zone C 8 12.5% 357 44.5% 133 36.8% 498 42.0%
Zone D 12 25.0% 378 40.7% 180 37.2% 570 39.3%
Staten Island 11 45.5% 268 52.2% 124 47.6% 403 50.6%

* These were SCR investigations started during the months being reported. This is a count of consolidated investigations and therefore shouldn’t be understood as a count of “SCR
reports”.

** Prior reports are reports that include any of the people in the current investigation during the past 24 months.

*** Type of case:

Abuse Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking, excessive corporal

punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/shelter,
inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains, abandonment,

child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect-reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of January 3, 2025. As per Local Law 20



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Indicated SCR Reports* by Service Status by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
A A A
Total % % % Total % % % Total % % %
Number Completed Referred Completed Number Completed Referred Completed Number Completed Referred Completed
of with to CBS with of with to CBS with of with to CBS with
Reports Services Only  No Services Reports Services Only  No Services Reports Services Only  No Services

Citywide 46 52.2% 28.3% 19.6% 1,916 61.8% 26.2% 12.0% 618 74.9% 17.6% 7.4%
Bronx 11 54.5% 27.3% 18.2% 592 72.8% 15.5% 11.7% 218 82.1% 11.5% 6.4%
Zone A 3 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 103 82.5% 5.8% 11.7% 50 94.0% 2.0% 4.0%
Zone B 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100 72.0% 16.0% 12.0% 26 80.8% 7.7% 11.5%
Zone C 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 106 72.6% 18.9% 8.5% 30 86.7% 10.0% 3.3%
Zone D 2 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 91 64.8% 26.4% 8.8% 19 68.4% 21.1% 10.5%
Zone E 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 86 68.6% 14.0% 17.4% 36 75.0% 13.9% 11.1%
Zone G 3 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 93 74.2% 14.0% 11.8% 51 76.5% 19.6% 3.9%
Zone Unk 0 - - -- 13 76.9% 7.7% 15.4% 6 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Brooklyn 17 64.7% 5.9% 29.4% 583 59.9% 27.4% 12.7% 168 71.4% 19.0% 9.5%
Zone A 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 62 66.1% 29.0% 4.8% 11 90.9% 9.1% 0.0%
Zone B 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 86 53.5% 40.7% 5.8% 14 78.6% 14.3% 7.1%
Zone C 3 66.7% 0.0% 33.3% 75 66.7% 18.7% 14.7% 28 75.0% 10.7% 14.3%
Zone D 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99 63.6% 18.2% 18.2% 33 69.7% 15.2% 15.2%
Zone E 5 60.0% 20.0% 20.0% 126 47.6% 40.5% 11.9% 37 51.4% 35.1% 13.5%
Zone F 5 40.0% 0.0% 60.0% 134 65.7% 17.9% 16.4% 45 80.0% 17.8% 2.2%

Zone G 0 -- -- - 1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 - - -
Manhattan 3 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 260 68.8% 20.8% 10.4% 68 88.2% 5.9% 5.9%
Zone A 3 33.3% 33% 33.3% 69 81.2% 13.0% 5.8% 33 90.9% 3.0% 6.1%
Zone B 0 -- -- - 86 58.1% 34.9% 7.0% 7 85.7% 0.0% 14.3%
Zone C 0 -- -- - 105 69.5% 14.3% 16.2% 28 85.7% 10.7% 3.6%
Queens 15 40.0% 53.3% 6.7% 428 45.3% 42.3% 12.4% 142 61.3% 30.3% 8.5%
Zone A 2 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 116 43.1% 41.4% 15.5% 39 66.7% 17.9% 15.4%
Zone B 10 30.0% 60.0% 10.0% 100 36.0% 61.0% 3.0% 34 38.2% 58.8% 2.9%
Zone C 0 . . . 102 62.7% 20.6% 16.7% 33 72.7% 15.2% 12.1%
Zone D 3 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 110 40.0% 46.4% 13.6% 36 66.7% 30.6% 2.8%
Staten Island 0 -- -- - 53 58.5% 28.3% 13.2% 22 77.3% 22.7% 0.0%

* Investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only - reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect -reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

Data source: Connections as of January 4, 2025. As per Local Law 20 5
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Services Referred by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

* Investigations closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/
discoloration, sprains/abandonment/child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect-reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.
Data source: Connections as of January 4, 2025.

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Negelct
A A A
~ ~ ™~ ™~
% % % %
Total % Referred  Completed Total % % Completed Total % % Completed
Number of Completed to CBS with Number of Completed Referred to with Number of Completed Referred to with
Reports with Services Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services Reports with Services CBS Only No Services
107 14.0% 43.9% 42.1% 4,353 22.0% 34.7% 43.3% 1,769 24.1% 38.2% 37.7%
19 10.5% 42.1% 47.4% 1,159 25.5% 32.7% 41.8% 513 29.0% 32.2% 38.8%
4 0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 161 31.7% 33.5% 34.8% 48 35.4% 31.3% 33.3%
1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 172 26.2% 19.8% 54.1% 67 26.9% 23.9% 49.3%
1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 239 24.3% 33.5% 42.3% 83 37.3% 32.5% 30.1%
2 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 198 23.2% 38.9% 37.9% 69 27.5% 30.4% 42.0%
3 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 207 22.7% 35.3% 42.0% 94 26.6% 37.2% 36.2%
8 0.0% 25.0% 75.0% 164 27.4% 36.6% 36.0% 149 24.8% 33.6% 41.6%
0 - - - 18 16.7% 5.6% 77.8% 3 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%
20 35.0% 40.0% 25.0% 996 24.7% 31.8% 43.5% 450 26.2% 39.1% 34.7%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 185 22.2% 25.9% 51.9% 63 31.7% 25.4% 42.9%
1 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 163 28.2% 48.5% 23.3% 56 25.0% 51.8% 23.2%
2 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 162 32.7% 25.3% 42.0% 54 33.3% 38.9% 27.8%
4 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 184 21.7% 23.4% 54.9% 69 18.8% 27.5% 53.6%
3 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 175 13.1% 40.0% 46.9% 96 15.6% 50.0% 34.4%
9 33.3% 44.4% 22.2% 127 33.9% 28.3% 37.8% 112 33.9% 38.4% 27.7%
17 17.6% 52.9% 29.4% 696 25.1% 33.5% 41.4% 235 27.2% 38.3% 34.5%
4 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 194 28.4% 35.6% 36.1% 84 33.3% 31.0% 35.7%
4 25.0% 50.0% 25.0% 167 23.4% 35.9% 40.7% 57 21.1% 42.1% 36.8%
9 11.1% 66.7% 22.2% 335 24.2% 31.0% 44.8% 94 25.5% 42.6% 31.9%
40 5.0% 45.0% 50.0% 1,282 15.0% 39.8% 45.2% 472 15.0% 42.6% 42.4%
5 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 287 13.9% 42.9% 43.2% 110 10.9% 53.6% 35.5%
15 0.0% 46.7% 53.3% 361 13.0% 54.3% 32.7% 104 13.5% 66.3% 20.2%
8 12.5% 25.0% 62.5% 317 18.0% 16.4% 65.6% 105 21.9% 13.3% 64.8%
12 0.0% 58.3% 41.7% 317 15.1% 43.8% 41.0% 153 14.4% 38.6% 47.1%
11 9.1% 36.4% 54.5% 220 21.8% 32.7% 45.5% 99 25.3% 43.4% 31.3%

As per Local Law 20 6
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Indicated SCR Reports* that were Referred to Services by Type of Services Referred & by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
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24 12.5% 0.0% 79.2% 4.2% 4.2% 1,184  19.2% 16.0% 575% 4.7% 25% 463 16.9% 14.7% 61.7% 6.3% 0.4%
6 16.7% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 16.7% 431 20.6% 14.2% 57.5% 56% 21% 179 19.6% 12.3% 60.3% 7.3% 0.6%
3 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 85 16.5% 11.8% 612% 7.1% 35% 47  234% 14.9% 53.2% 8.5% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 72 9.7% 16.7% 68.1% 2.8% 28% 21  19.0% 23.8% 47.6% 9.5% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 77 26.0% 19.5% 48.1% 3.9% 2.6% 26 23.1% 3.8% 462%  23.1%  3.8%
0 - - - - - 59 40.7% 6.8% 458% 6.8% 0.0% 13 30.8% 0.0% 69.2% 0.0% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 59 16.9% 13.6% 61.0% 6.8% 17% 27 185% 7.4% 741% 0.0% 0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 69 18.8% 17.4% 55.1% 7.2% 1.4% 39 77%  15.4% 74.4% 2.6% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 10 10.0% 0.0% 90.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6 33.3% 16.7% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%
11 9.1% 0.0% 90.9% 0.0% 0.0% 349 11.7% 16.3% 64.5% 4.0% 3.4% 120 125% 10.0% 70.8% 6.7% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 41 244% 14.6% 53.7% 2.4% 5% 10  20.0% 10.0% 60.0%  10.0%  0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 46 43% 304% 565% 43% 43% 11  27.3% 182% 364%  182%  0.0%
2 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50 12.0% 20.0% 50.0% 12.0% 6.0% 21 48% 143% 81.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 63 143% 143% 66.7% 32% 16% 23 0.0% 87% 91.3% 0.0% 0.0%
3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 60 50% 11.7% 76.7% 1.7% 50% 19 105% 158% 57.9% 158%  0.0%
2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88 125% 125% 71.6% 23% 11% 36 19.4% 28% 72.2% 5.6% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 - - - - -
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 179 27.4% 156% 52.0% 3.4% 17% 60 183% 150% 61.7% 5.0% 0.0%
1 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 56 35.7% 21.4% 37.5% 1.8% 3.6% 30 233% 16.7% 50.0%  10.0%  0.0%
0 - - - - - 50 22.0% 20.0% 56.0% 2.0% 0.0% 6 0.0%  0.0% 100.0%  0.0% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 73 24.7% 82% 60.3% 55% 1% 24 167% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%
6 16.7% 0.0% 66.7% 16.7% 0.0% 194 242% 18.6% 50.0% 5.7% 15% 87  195% 23.0% 51.7% 4.6% 1.1%
2 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50 22.0% 28.0% 42.0% 6.0% 2.0% 26 26.9% 23.1% 42.3% 7.7% 0.0%
3 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 36 13.9% 222% 61.1% 28% 0.0% 13 0.0% 46.2% 53.8% 0.0% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 64 32.8% 12.5% 453% 7.8% 1.6% 24  20.8% 20.8% 50.0% 4.2% 4.2%
1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 44 22.7% 13.6% 56.8% 4.5% 23% 24  20.8% 12.5% 62.5% 4.2% 0.0%
0 - - - - - 31 6.5% 22.6% 581% 32% 9.7% 17 0.0% 29.4% 64.7% 5.9% 0.0%

* Investigations were closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect-reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of January 4, 2025.

As per Local Law 20 7



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Unfounded SCR Reports* by Type of Services Referred by Type of Case**
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Abuse Only Neglect Only Abuse and Neglect
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Citywide 15 6.7%  6.7%  60.0%  6.7%  20.0% 956 152% 4.3% 615% 7.5% 115% 427 17.3% 35% 62.8%  6.8%  9.6%
Bronx 2 50.0%  0.0%  50.0%  0.0%  00% 295 18.0% 4.4% 60.7% 6.4% 105% 149 141% 34%  651%  6.0% 11.4%
Zone A 0 - - - - - 51 11.8% 59% 66.7% 59% 9.8% 17  235% 0%  64.7%  0.0% 11.8%
Zone B 1 1000% 00%  00%  00%  00% 45 17.8% 00% 622% 67% 133% 18  16.7% 00% 556% 111% 16.7%
Zone C 1 00%  00% 100.0%  0.0%  00% 58 20.7% 103% 5L7% 52% 121% 31  97% 00% 548%  9.7% 25.8%
Zone D 0 - - - - - 46 326% 4.3% 457% 109% 6.5% 19  105% 211% 57.9%  105%  0.0%
Zone E 0 - - - - - 47 64% 0.0% 745% 4.3% 149% 25  160% 4.0% 64.0%  8.0%  8.0%
Zone G 0 - - - - - 45 200% 4.4% 622% 6.7% 6.7% 37  135% 0.0% 83.8%  0.0%  2.7%
Zone Unk 0 - - - - - 3 00% 00% 100.0% 00% 00% 2  00% 00% 500%  0.0% 50.0%
Brooklyn 7 00%  00% 57.1% 0%  429% 246 142% 28% 66.7% 57% 10.6% 118 195% 42%  66.1%  51%  51%
Zone A 0 - - - -- - 41 171% 4.9% 68.3% 00% 9.8% 20 250% 5%  650% 0.0%  5.0%
Zone B 1 00%  00% 100.0%  0.0%  00% 46 87% 22% 76.1% 87% 43% 14  143% 143% 57.1% 0%  14%
Zone C 0 - - - -- - 53 20.8% 0.0% 60.4% 75% 11.3% 18  50.0% 0%  38.9%  56%  5.6%
Zone D 2 00%  00% 50.0%  0.0% 50.0% 40 10.0% 7.5% 625% 50% 150% 13  154% 0.0% 84.6% 0% 0%
Zone E 1 0.0%  00% 100.0%  0.0%  00% 23 87% 43% 609% 4% 217% 15  67% 0%  733% 20.0% 0.0%
Zone F 3 00%  00% 333%  00% 667% 43 163% 00% 69.8% 7% 7.0% 38  105% 5%  737%  53%  5.3%
Manhattan 3 00%  333% 66.7%  0.0%  00% 175 20.6% 57% 526% 7.4% 137% 64  313% 00% 50.0%  47% 14.1%
Zone A 1 00%  00% 100.0%  00%  00% 55 182% 7.3% 58.2% 7.3% 9.1% 28  429% 0%  464%  0.0% 10.7%
Zone B 1 0.0%  100.0% 0.0%  0.0%  00% 39 154% 51% 53.8% 10.3% 154% 12  167% 00% 66.7%  0.0% 16.7%
Zone C 1 00%  00% 100.0%  00%  0.0% 8l 247% 4.9% 481% 6.2% 16.0% 24  250% 0%  458%  125% 16.7%
Queens 2 00%  00%  50.0%  50.0%  00% 192 10.4% 57% 625% 10.9% 104% 71  127% 56% 67.6%  85%  5.6%
Zone A 1 00%  00% 100.0%  00%  00% 40 17.5% 7.5% 525% 125% 10.0% 12 0%  00% 833% 83% 83%
Zone B 0 - - - - - 47 106% 2%  63.8% 85% 149% 14  00% 7.1% 786%  7.%  7.1%
Zone C 1 00%  00%  00%  100.0% 0.0% 57 12.3% 35% 632% 105% 105% 23  21.7% 4%  60.9%  87%  4.3%
Zone D 0 - - - -- - 48 21% 104% 68.8% 13% 6.3% 22 182% 9%  59.1% 9% 5%
Staten Island 1 00%  00% 100.0%  00%  00% 48 21% 00% 688% 104% 188% 25  40% 4.0% 520%  20.0% 20.0%

* Investigations closed during the months being reported. Excludes OSI and investigations not assigned to a borough.

** Type of case:

Abuse Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: burns, scalding, choking/twisting/shaking,

excessive corporal punishment, DOA/fatality, fractures, internal injuries, lacerations/bruises/welts, poisoning/noxious substances and sexual abuse.

Neglect Only- reports that include at least one of the following allegations and no other allegations: educational neglect, lack of medical care, inadequate food/clothing/
shelter, inadequate guardianship, lack of supervision, malnutrition, failure to thrive, emotional neglect, inappropriate isolation/restraint, swelling/discoloration/sprains,
abandonment, child's drug/alcohol use, parent's drug/alcohol misuse, inappropriate custodial conduct, and other.

Abuse & Neglect-reports that include both abuse and neglect allegations.

*** Services have not been recorded in Connections as of date of data.

Data source: Connections as of January 4, 2025.

As per Local Law 20 8



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

IRT Investigations Commenced
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island
osl

ECS

1,455

250
189
84
186
28
49
669

As per Local Law 20 9



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Sought and Obtained Child Protection Entry Orders
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Sought Obtained

Citywide 64 61
Bronx 29 28
Brooklyn 23 21
Manhattan 5 5
Queens 5 5
Staten Island 2 2

As per Local Law 20 10



Removals of Children from their Parent or Person Legally Responsible for Children on an Emergency Basis

Total Emergency Removals (children)

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Children in Emergency Removals - Child Status at Initial Article 10 Hearing*

Remand

Placement with a relative or suitable person other than child's parent or primary caretaker
Release to respondent parent with court ordered supervision

Release to respondent parent without court ordered supervision

Release to non-respondent parent with court ordered supervision

Release to non-respondent parent without court ordered supervision

No order issued pending further proceedings

* Qutcome of the initial hearing and 1027

Children in Emergency Removals - Child Status 7 Days After Filing**

Remand

Placement with a relative or suitable person other than child's parent or primary caretaker
Release to respondent parent with court ordered supervision
Release to respondent parent without court ordered supervision
Release to non-respondent parent with court ordered supervision
Release to non-respondent parent without court ordered supervision
No order issued pending further proceedings
** includes results of 1027 and 1028 hearings completed within 7 days of filing

Race/ethnicity of Children and Parents or People Legally Responsible for Children Removed on an Emergency Basis

African American
Hispanic

White

Asian/Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Other/unknown

Total

Primary Language of Children and Parents or People Legally Responsible for Children Removed on an Emergency Basis

Arabic
Cantonese
English
French
Mandarin
Other/unknown
Russian
Spanish
Unknown
Multiple
Total

Children
158
164

12
4
12
31
381

Children

381

Parents
233
256

17
4
19
12
541

Parents

381

274

28

40

279

35

42

As per Local Law 20 11



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Removals of Children from their Parent or Person Legally Responsible for Children on an Emergency Basis
Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Community District of Residence of Families From Which a Child Has Been Removed on an Emergency Basis

Bronx
BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Brooklyn
BKO1
BK02
BKO03
BKO0O4
BKO05
BKO6
BKO7
BKO08
BKO09
BK10
BK11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Bronx Total

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Brooklyn Total

wRhorof ERo0own

aogrfSorNvORrPOORNRENMOOR

@ -
@ N

Manhattan
MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO4
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO09
MN10
MN11
MN12

Queens
QNO1
QNO2
QNO03
QNO4
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO09
QN10
QN11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Staten Island
Sio1
S102
SI03

NYC Total

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Manhattan Total

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Beac
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Queens Total

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Staten Island Total

Qutside of NYC / Unknown

~ = =
domonvrocorm RO

= =
SBwwhrnovnvwooonho N

]
o

N =
N Owo N

381

As per Local Law 20 12



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Foster Care Entries of Children in Placed Their Borough of Origin

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Total
Borough of Origin Foster Care
Entries*

n

NYC Total 495

Bronx 174

Brooklyn 107
Manhattan 69

Queens 101
Staten Island 19
Other/unspecified 25

*Excludes Close to Home placements.

Foster Care Entries in Borough of

Foster Care Entries with First In-Person Visits®

October - December 2024

Number of Placements*
In-Person Visits

% within 2 days

% within 3-7 days

% within 8-14 days

371

2%
8%
9%

Origin

% total
51.7%
66.7%
62.6%
26.1%
40.6%
73.7%
0.0%

! Total Placements includes placements with no visits due to parent conflicts.

*The following groups were excluded from placements:

1) Children in care for less than 8 days
2) Close to Home placements
3) Destitute children

4) Children with Legal Tracking System visitation status of 'None Allowed' or 'Not Applicable' within 14

days after initial placement.

As per Local Law 20 13



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024
Placements w/in

Total 36 mos of a prior foster
Borough/ Community District of Origin Placements care placement
n n % total
NYC Total 495 61 12.3%
Bronx
BX01 Mott Haven/Melrose 22 9 40.9%
BX02 Hunts Point/Longwood 5 0 0.0%
BX03 Morrisania/Crotona 23 3 13.0%
BX04 Highbridge/Concourse 28 1 3.6%
BX05 Fordham/University Heights 18 5 27.8%
BX06 Belmont/East Tremont 27 3 11.1%
BX07 Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Pa 12 1 8.3%
BX08 Riverdale/Fieldstone 0 0 -
BX09 Parkchester/Soundview 8 0 0.0%
BX10 Throgs Neck/Co-op City 3 0 0.0%
BX11 Morris Park/Bronxdale 6 0 0.0%
BX12 Williamsbridge/Baychester 19 0 0.0%
Unspecified CD 3 1 33.3%
Bronx Total 174 23 13.2%
Brooklyn
BKO1 Greenpoint/Williamsburg 7 5 71.4%
BK02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights 2 0 0.0%
BKO3 Bedford Stuyvesant 9 1 11.1%
BK04 Bushwick 0 0 -
BKO5 East New York/Starrett City 15 2 13.3%
BKO06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens 10 0 0.0%
BKO7 Sunset Park 5 0 0.0%
BKO8 Crown Heights 10 4 40.0%
BK09 South Crown Heights/Prospect 6 2 33.3%
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights 2 0 0.0%
BK11 Bensonhurst 2 0 0.0%
BK12 Borough Park 1 0 0.0%
BK13 Coney Island 9 0 0.0%
BK14 Flatbush/Midwood 1 0 0.0%
BK15 Sheepshead Bay 2 0 0.0%
BK16 Brownsville 9 0 0.0%
BK17 East Flatbush 8 0 0.0%
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie 8 4 50.0%
Unspecified CD 1 0 0.0%
Brooklyn Total 107 18 16.8%

As per Local Law 20 14



Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Foster Care Placements of Children Who Had Been in Foster Care Within 36 Months of Placement
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

Borough/ Community District of Origin

Manhattan
MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO4
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO09
MN10
MN11
MN12

Queens
QNO1
QNO02
QNO03
QNo04
QNO5
QNO06
QNO7
QNO08
QNO9
QN10
QN11
QN12
QN13
QN14

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Manhattan Total

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven
South. Ozone Park/Howard Bea
Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Queens Total

Staten Island

SI01
S102
SI03

Outside of

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Staten Island Total

NYC / Unknown

Total

Placements

=]

o)} T =
Qo~wphuvobEvowoon

LrovounvooBENvMOD

o r oo

=
s

18

=

19
25

Placements w/in

36 mos of a prior foster

care placement

OCOFRPNNRFPOFRPOORFREFROO

CCONRFRPRFPOOONOONOOOO

P NOOON

% total

0.0%

11.1%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
10.0%

20.0%
15.4%
15.4%
14.3%

13.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.9%
16.7%
22.2%
0.0%
7.9%

11.1%

0.0%

10.5%
4.0%

As per Local Law 20 15



Citywide

Borough/ Community District of Origin

Bronx

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Bronx-Continued

BX01
BX02
BX03
BX04
BX05
BX06
BX07
BX08
BX09
BX10
BX11
BX12

Mott Haven/Melrose

Hunts Point/Longwood
Morrisania/Crotona
Highbridge/Concourse
Fordham/University Heights
Belmont/East Tremont
Kingsbridge Heights/Bedford Park
Riverdale/Fieldstone
Parkchester/Soundview
Throgs Neck/Co-op City
Morris Park/Bronxdale
Williamsbridge/Baychester
Unspecified CD

Total

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Citywide

<6 months
125

6.5 years -
<7 years
1

6 months -
<1 year
56

7 years -
<7.5 years

2

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

1 year -
<1.5 years
17

7.5 years -
<8 years

2

1.5 years -
<2 years

8

9.5 years -

<10 years
1

2years- 25years- 3years- 4 years -
<25years <3years <3.5years <4.5years
16 8 3 4
CD
Total
257

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

<6 months

[y
WONNOUFRANWWONO

a1

6 months -
<1 year

CONOORRFPONMUOWAN

N

1 year -
<1.5 years

WOOO0OO0OFrRrRWOOOMOOO

1.5 years -
<2 years

POOOOOCOORFrRPROOOOW

2years- 25years- 3years- 4 years -
<25years <3years <3.5years <4.5years

OPFRPOOO0OO0OOWOORr oo
POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0Or
POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrO
POOOOORrROOOOOOO

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Bronx
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

6.5 years -
<7 years

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo N

7 years -

<7.5 years

POOOOOO0OORrROOOOO

7.5 years -
<8 years

POOOOOOORrROOOOO

9.5 years -
<10 years

POOOOOORrROOOOOO

CD
Total
11

14
12

18

1

cuUNO~NO O

105 Boro Total

4.5 years -
<5 years

9

4.5 years -
<5 years

WOOOOOOOWOOOOOo

5 years -
<5.5 years

2

5 years -
<5.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNo)

5.5 years -
<6 years

2

5.5 years -
<6 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNo)

6 years -
<6.5 years
1

6 years -
<6.5 years

POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OORr OO
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

Brooklyn
BKO1  Greenpoint/Williamsburg
BK02 Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
BK03 Bedford Stuyvesant
BKO04  Bushwick
BKO5 East New York/Starrett City
BK06 Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
BKO7  Sunset Park
BK08 Crown Heights
BK09  South Crown Heights/Prospect
BK10 Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
BK11 Bensonhurst
BK12 Borough Park
BK13 Coney Island
BK14  Flatbush/Midwood
BK15 Sheepshead Bay
BK16  Brownsville
BK17 East Flatbush
BK18 Flatlands/Canarsie

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Brooklyn - Continued

BKO1
BK02
BKO3
BK04
BKO5
BKO6
BKO7
BK08
BK09
BK10
BK 11
BK12
BK13
BK14
BK15
BK16
BK17
BK18

Greenpoint/Williamsburg

Fort Greene/Brooklyn Heights
Bedford Stuyvesant
Bushwick

East New York/Starrett City
Park Slope/Carroll Gardens
Sunset Park

Crown Heights

South Crown Heights/Prospect
Bay Ridge/Dyker Heights
Bensonhurst

Borough Park

Coney Island
Flatbush/Midwood
Sheepshead Bay

Brownsville

East Flatbush
Flatlands/Canarsie
Unspecified CD

Total

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn

<6 months

OFRPNUIOOFRONONRFOFRNFNOO

20

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Brooklyn

6.5 years -
<7 years

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOrOOOO

6 months -
<1 year

©COO0OOPRPRORPRFRPOOOROOROOOO

7 years -
<7.5 years

POOOOORrROO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOO

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

1 year -
<1.5 years

WOOOFRPROOOOOOOOOOOOONO

1.5 years -
<2 years

[eNeolojojojoloNoololoolooooooNoNo)

2 years -
<2.5years

NOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOONOO

2.5 years -
<3 years

[eNeolojojololoNoololooloolooooNoNo)

3 years -
<3.5 years

POOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOrOOOOO

Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

7.5 years -
<8 years

ai=NeleolololooloooolololoNoNoNeNal

95years- CD
<10years Total

[ejeolojolooojoolooololooooNoNo Nl

=

1
3
4
1
4
3
0
2
2
0
2
1
4
1
1
0
3
1
0
43

Boro Total

4 years -
<4.5 years

WOOFrROOOOOO0OO0OO0OOOrOOOrO

4.5 years -
<5 years

[eNeolojojololoNolololooololoooloNoNo)

5 years -
<5.5 years

POOOO0OO0OORFROOOOOOO0OO0OO0OOOO0O

5.5 years -
<6 years

POOOO0OO0OORFROOOOOOOOO0OO0OO0OO

6 years -
<6.5 years

eejojojojofofoojoojoooloojoooNo)
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

Manhattan
MNO1 Financial District
MNO2 Greenwich Village/Soho
MNO3 Lower East Side/Chinatown
MNO4 Clinton/Chelsea
MNO5  Midtown
MNO6 Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
MNO7 Upper West Side
MNO8 Upper East Side
MNO09 Morningside Height./Hamilton
MN10 Central Harlem
MN11 East Harlem
MN12 Washington Heights/Inwood

Unspecified CD
Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Manhattan - Continued

MNO1
MNO2
MNO3
MNO4
MNO5
MNO6
MNO7
MNO8
MNO09
MN10
MN11
MN12

Financial District
Greenwich Village/Soho
Lower East Side/Chinatown
Clinton/Chelsea

Midtown

Stuyvesant Town/Turtle Bay
Upper West Side

Upper East Side
Morningside Height./Hamilton
Central Harlem

East Harlem

Washington Heights/Inwood
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

<6 months

OCOPOURRPFPOFRPORFROO

N

6 months -
<1 year

R WRARPRPOORFRPROMNOOOR

[any

1 year -
<1.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNo)

1.5 years -
<2 years

NONOOOOOOOOOOO

2 years -
<2.5 years

2.5 years -
<3 years

WOOOOWOOOOOOOoOOo
NOOORrRPROOOOORrUOOo

3 years -
<3.5 years

POOOOOO0OO0OO0OOORr OO

4 years -
<4.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNo)

4.5 years -
<5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNo)

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Manhattan
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

6.5 years -
<7 years

[eNoloNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

7 years -
<7.5 years

[eNoloNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

7.5 years -
<8 years

[eNoloNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeNe]

9.5 years -
<10 years

[eNeoloNeNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoeNe]

CD
Total

-
RPOONBRNOUIRNOR

48 Boro Total

5 years -
<5.5 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNo)

5.5 years -
<6 years

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeololNoNoNoNo)

6 years -
<6.5 years

[eNeNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoNo)
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Borough/ Community District of Origin

Queens

OQNO1
QNO2
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO6
QNO7
QNO8
QNO9
ON10
ON11
ON12
ON13
ON14

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven

South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach

Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Queens - Continued

QNO1
QNO02
QNO3
QNO4
QNO5
QNO06
QNO7
QNO08
QNO9
QN10
ON11
QN12
ON13
ON14

Astoria
Woodside/Sunnyside
Jackson Heights
Elmhurst/Corona
Ridgewood/Maspeth
Rego Park/Forest Hills
Flushing/Whitestone
Hillcrest/Fresh Meadows
Ozone Park/Woodhaven

South. Ozone Park/Howard Beach

Bayside/Little Neck
Jamaica/Hollis

Queens Village
Rockaway/Broad Channel
Unspecified CD

Total

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report

4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024
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<3.5 years

[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNoNoNo)

4 years -
<4.5 years
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Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Queens
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024
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9.5 years -
<10 years
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4.5 years -
<5 years
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5 years -
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Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island

SIo1
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Borough/ Community District of Origin
Staten Island - Continued

SIo1
S102
SI03

Saint George/Stapleton
South Beach/Willowbrook
Tottenville/Great Kills
Unspecified CD

Total

Unspecified Borough

Outside of NYC

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Children Discharged to Reunification by Length of Stay, Staten Island
Preliminary Counts, Cumulative Oct - Dec 2024

6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 25years- 3years- 4years- 4.5years- 5years-
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <3.5years <4.5years <5 years <5.5 years
3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
6.5years- 7years- 7.5years- 9.5years- CD
<7 years <7.5 years <8 years <10 years
0 0 0 0 5
0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 7 Boro Total
6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2 years - 25years- 3years - 4years- 4.5years- 5years -
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <3.5years <4.5years <5 years <5.5 years
7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6.5years- T7years- 7.5years- 95years- CD
<7 years <7.5 years <8 years <10years Total
0 0 0 0 9
6 months - 1 year - 1.5 years - 2years- 25years-  3years - 4years- 4.5years-  5years -
<6 months <1 year <1.5 years <2 years <2.5 years <3 years <3.5years <4.5 years <5 years <5.5 years
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.5years- T7years- 7.5years- 95years- CD
<7 years <7.5 years <8 years <10years Total
0 0 0 0 2

5.5 years -
<6 years

[eNeoNoNoNa)

5.5 years -
<6 years

0

5.5 years -
<6 years

0

6 years -
<6.5 years

oo ooo

6 years -
<6.5 years

0

6 years -
<6.5 years

0
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Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

72 Hour Case Conferences Held *

Citywide NA
Bronx NA
Brooklyn NA
Manhattan NA
Queens NA
Staten Island NA

* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and
Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.

As per Local Law 20 21



* The Division of Child Protection began the implementation of a new conference model in October 2006 which has replaced all 72-hour and

Elevated Risks Conferences (ERC) as of November 2009.

Child Welfare Indicators Quarterly Report
4th Quarter (October-December) 2024

Elevated Risk Conferences Held *

Citywide

Bronx
Brooklyn
Manhattan
Queens
Staten Island

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

As per Local Law 20 22



